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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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$75 - $125

2 

6 Oak framed upholstered sofa.
$200 - $300

Victorian mahogany dining table.

7 Jaff Kurd bag face made into a pillow.
$40 - $60

$250 - $350

8 Two mixed media collages signed Donna Baspal,
"Egyptian Series".

$100 - $200

1 19th. century "Pagoda" pattern china part tea
service.

9 Pakistani Boukara carpet.
$200 - $300

3 Set of three oak high backed chairs.

10 Brass jelly pan.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

11 Two tier side table.
$25 - $55

$150 - $250

12 19th century needlework upholstered side chair.
$20 - $30

4 19th. century dresser clock supported by four
columns, height 13in.

13 19th century mahogany shelf clock.
$50 - $75

$100 - $150

14 Ebonized fir chest.
$50 - $75

15 Ebonized fir chest.
$50 - $75

Lot # 1

5 Mahogany bow front chest of drawers.

22 19th. century walnut high backed bed frame.
$150 - $300

$150 - $250

23 Copper vessel.
$20 - $40

18 Pair of Victorian balloon backed side chairs.

24 19th. century coal scuttle.
$20 - $30

$50 - $100

25 Hamadan rug.
$50 - $75

16 

26 Watercolour possibly signed S. Millen, 7 1/2in. x
15in., "British Lake Scene".

$50 - $100

19 19th century mahogany dumb waiter.

27 Walnut upholstered sofa.
$100 - $200

$150 - $300

28 Two books on Canadian Furniture.
$25 - $50

Inlaid mahogany writing slope.

29 Needlework upholstered foot stool.
$10 - $20

17 

20 

30 19th. century transfer print basin.
$20 - $30

Watercolour signed Mary Hazeland, 12 in. x 10 in.,
"People behind Bucket of Flowers".

31 Mahogany parlour table.
$150 - $250

$30 - $60

Oil on canvas signed R.H.Mann, "Landscape".

32 Carved walnut side chair.
$20 - $30

33 Mahogany corner cabinet.
$100 - $150

21 Oil on board signed R. Shearing, d.1926, 5" x 7",
"Angry Sea".

34 Four pieces of decorated copper lusterware.
$30 - $60

$20 - $30

$50 - $75

$125 - $175

Lot # 291

Lot # 292
292 Pr. of late 18th./early 19th.century figure groups-

Putti and Goats,red anchor & cross mks.
$400 - $600

291 19th. century china figure group-lute player and
singer.



$150 - $250

285 Louis XVI style king wood inlaid roll top desk.
$1,000 - $2,000

283 

Lot # 286
286 Pr.of 19th. century china figurines- Grape Pickers

with Baskets, VW mark, height 10 in.
$250 - $350

Set of four Victorian balloon backed side chairs.

284 

287 Set of four Continental china figurines-crossed
lines mark, height 4 1/8 in.

$75 - $125

Tekke main carpet.

288 Large George VI coronation commemorative
glass-1937, ht. 9 1/2 in.

$75 - $150

$500 - $700

$200 - $300

Lot # 289

Lot # 290
290 Pair of Meissen china busts of young girls

wearing hats, height six inches.
$500 - $700

289 Pair of Meissen china figurines of standing ladies
with instruments, height 6 1/2 in.

37 Watercolour signed Edward Epp, 19 1/2 x 25 1/2",
dated 1984, "Landscape".

$150 - $200

35 

Lot # 38
38 Oil on canvas signed Meredith Evans (RK 79), 14

in. x 18 in. "Mt.Lougheed".
$150 - $300

Oil on canvas signed P.de Regt, 23 1/2 in. x 29
in., "Cut Flowers in Glass Bowl".

36 

39 Victorian upholstered love seat.
$100 - $150

Oil on canvas signed Hearn 20 x 24" "Shoreline".

40 Oil on board signed Sexton 8 1/2" x 10", "Lulu
Island".

$75 - $125

$50 - $100

41 Hand coloured engraving, "Sail Boats".
$10 - $20

$100 - $150

Lot # 37

Brass bowl and press.

43 

46 Coloured etching signed N. Hebbelink "Farm
Scene".

$50 - $75

Oil on board signed Marzolo, 22" x 19", "Still Life
with an Asian Figure".

47 Set of six walnut rush seated dining chairs.
$200 - $300

$50 - $75

48 Copper kettle.
$15 - $30

$10 - $20

49 19th. century walnut chest of drawers.
$50 - $100

44 Oil on board signed Marzolo, 22" x 18", "Still life
with Asian Figure".

50 Large Chinese Tien Sin wool carpet.
$150 - $250

$50 - $75

Lot # 51
51 Oil on canvas signed Frank Bass, d.1972, 24" x

30", "Winter Landscape".
$200 - $300

42 

52 19th century fluid lamp.
$75 - $125

45 Watercolour signed F.A.Wilkinson, 9"x 13",
"Coastal Boats at Bay".

53 Copper kettle.
$15 - $30

$50 - $75



$50 - $100

Brown & Polson's "Corn Flour Blanc-Mange"
ceramic jelly mold.

55 

58 Watercolour signed Frank Duffield, "Let Down".
$75 - $100

Oak barley twist gate leg drop leaf table.

59 Pair of coloured prints after H. Alken, "Duck
Shooting" and "Trout Fishing".

$20 - $30

$150 - $250

60 Spindled walnut what-not.
$50 - $100

$20 - $30

61 Pewter jug and tankard.
$25 - $50

56 Bakhtyar runner.

62 Floral decorated jug.
$15 - $30

$50 - $100

Lot # 63
63 Oil on panel signed Ralph Burton, 10 in. x 13 1/2

in., "Mr.Halliday's Cottage,Bennett Lk.Ont."
$750 - $1,250

54 

64 Drawing signed Merrill (Peck) "Rue St. Denis".
$40 - $60

57 Watercolour signed Maxine Bradley, "Landscape".

68 Leather riding crop, copper hunting horn and a
brass telescopic toasting fork.

$25 - $50

Watercolour signed J. Stuart Pearse, 5 1/2" x 4",
"Mt. Landscape".

Lot # 66

69 Leopard print upholstered settee.
$100 - $150

66 

70 Watercolour signed Caren Heine, 19 in. x 15 in.,
"Tulips".

$125 - $175

Watercolour signed F. Pearson, 9 1/2" x 14",
"Ulswater, N'th Eng".

71 Oil on board indistinctly signed, 10" x 14", "Beach
Coastline".

$40 - $60

$150 - $250

72 Glazed earthenware humidor.
$20 - $40

$50 - $75

73 Pair of blue and white china plates and a Doulton
plate.

$20 - $30

67 Watercolour signed M. McEvoy "West Coast
Landscape".

74 Six plates.
$40 - $60

$30 - $50

75 Mahogany wall clock- The American Clock.
$100 - $200

65 
$75 - $125

274 Gilt wood console.
$250 - $500

272 

275 Gilt wood carved side chair.
$30 - $50

Pair of oils on board signed, "Still Life Fruit".

Lot # 273

276 Large brass andirons.
$50 - $100

273 

277 Coal hod.
$40 - $60

Oil on masonite signed Dunlop, 8 1/2 in. x 13 in.,
"Cottage in Woods".

278 Brass fire tool pieces on stand with armorial
crest.

$100 - $200

$600 - $800

Lot # 280
280 Lot of 19th. century Davenport china-orange and

gold coloured.
$125 - $175

279 Large etched hunting glass- D' Ye Ken John
Peel, height 12 inches.

Lot # 281
281 Three piece ormolu figured candlebra, height 17

in.
$150 - $300

$200 - $300

282 Burl walnut Victorian hand rubbed coffee table.
$250 - $500

Lot # 279



260 Oil on canvas signed Van Der Ven, d.1909, 11
1/2 x 18", "River Landscape".

$250 - $500

$100 - $150

Lot # 261
261 Early Victorian upholstered parlor chair.

$150 - $250

259 

262 Oil on canvas unsigned, 20" x 30", "Landscape".
$50 - $100

Oil on canvas signed Oscar DeLall, 16 in. x 20
in., "Ste.Adele Quebec- Winter Landscape".

Lot # 260

$500 - $750

266 19th. century inlaid walnut side cabinet.
$200 - $300

Lot # 263

267 Oil on canvas unsigned 14" x 17", "River Figure
in Boat".

$100 - $150

264 

268 19th. century mahogany wall mirror with eagle
decoration.

$100 - $150

Oil on board signed J.Theadore Howe,
"Sailboat".

269 Large Bohemian glass centre vase with ruby
glass flashing, height 14 1/2 in.

$100 - $150

$50 - $100

270 Set of three green coloured glass sweet meat
dishes.

$50 - $75

263 Watercolour signed A.C.Leighton, 10 x 13",
"Stone Church & Valley, Isle of Oxbury,Kent
1953".

270A Crystal drop five branch chandelier.
$100 - $300

265 Large oval shaped cut crystal bowl, length 13 1/2
in.

271 Oil on board signed H.L.S. "Portrait of a
Gentleman".

$50 - $100

$75 - $100

Serving dish.
$10 - $20

$40 - $60

82 Encyclopedia Britannica-Eleventh Edition.
$75 - $150

$50 - $100

83 Copper arts and crafts fire fender.
$30 - $50

78 Two early prints.

84 Gilt framed mirror.
$25 - $50

$10 - $20

85 Watercolour signed (Vicky) Husband dated 1979,
13" x 21", "Chora Amorgos".

$25 - $50

76 

86 Oil on board signed F.N. Eperjessy, 12" x 15",
"Still Life".

$50 - $100

79 Carved oak two piece china cabinet.

87 Pencil sketch signed G. Rock,, 7x10", "House
Study".

$50 - $75

$100 - $200

88 Two watercolours signed Gram Herbert
"Landscapes".

$50 - $100

Watercolour signed V. Staples, 10 x 14", "Coastal
Scene".

89 Early Edwardian needlework picture by Agnes
Anderson date 1877 Port Hawksbury NS.

$25 - $50

77 

80 

90 Five tier corner what-not.
$65 - $75

Lot of 18th. and 19th. century books.

91 Oil on canvas signed Cumming dated 1915,
"Landscape".

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

Oil on board signed H. Roff, "Winter Landscape".

92 Turned mahogany and cast metal bridge lamp.
$75 - $100

81 

Pair of Rococo Revival ormolu three branch wall
sconces.

94 

97 Floral decorated triptych mirror.
$100 - $200

Late 19th. century upholstered wire back settee.

98 Small oak chest.
$40 - $60

$200 - $300

Lot # 99
99 Large blue and white platter.

$150 - $300

$200 - $300

100 Pakistani table runner.
$20 - $40

95 Set of 5 carved oak dining chairs.

101 Two cane handled umbrellas.
$10 - $20

$200 - $300

102 South Persian carpet.
$300 - $500

93 

103 Pair of carved oak high backed chairs.
$25 - $50

96 Carved oak writing desk.

104 Watercolour signed Marcia S.C. Menoff, 6 1/2 x 9
1/2", "Beach".

$50 - $100

$200 - $300



108 Pakistani Boukara rug.
$20 - $30

Graphite on paper signed H.(Heather) Cragg,
1974, "Interior Figure".

Lot # 106

109 Two oil on panels, unsigned, "Summer" and
"Winter".

$50 - $100

106 

110 Framed embroidery, "Seated Woman with
Sheep".

$25 - $50

Clay model of a female torso, 21". by Geoff
Rock.

111 Coloured drawing unsigned, 6" x 7", "Mountain
Landscape".

$50 - $75

$150 - $250

112 Mahogany dresser with mirror.
$75 - $125

$50 - $75

113 19th. century lamp base.
$25 - $50

107 Sutherland table.

114 Pewter charger.
$10 - $20

$50 - $75

115 Watercolour attributed to Joseph Benson, 7 x
10", "Carisbrooke Castle Isle of Wight".

$150 - $250

105 116 

119 Oil on board signed C.H. Wilkinson, d.1893, 8" x
10", "Lake Shore".

$50 - $100

Pen drawing signed Geoffrey Rock, 8 1/2" x 11
1/2", "W. 6th East Birch".

Lot # 117

120 Watercolour signed Honora Jackson, 14" x 21" ,
"Landscape".

$100 - $150

117 

121 Open arm chair.
$25 - $50

Oil on canvas unsigned, 20 x 24", "Winter
Landscape".

122 Watercolour signed Robert Rosser, "Landscape
with Lake".

$50 - $75

$100 - $200

123 Gilt framed mirror.
$100 - $150

$75 - $125

124 Continental walnut console table, 1810
Biedermeier.

$250 - $500

118 Oil painting signed Iain Ross dated 1977 10" x
16" "Roebuck in Water".

125 Oil on board signed Grace Goodall, 13 1/2 in. x 9
1/2 in., "Yosemite"(Falls).

$30 - $60

$40 - $60

252 Oil on masonite signed G.(Geoffrey) Rock dated
1992, 24 in. x 28 in., "Tetra".

$500 - $700

$150 - $300

253 Victorian upholstered sofa.
$200 - $300

251 

254 Victorian parlor chair with fruit decoration.
$150 - $250

Carved mahogany pedestal stand.

Lot # 252

Lot # 256
256 Oil on canvas possibly signed Wagyzeman, 19

1/2 in. x 15 1/2 in., "Cathedral Interior Scene"
$200 - $300

255 Graphite signed Geoffrey Rock, 20" x 16",
"Cowboy Study".

257 Pen drawings signed G. Rock, 8" x 10", "James
Point".

$100 - $150

$250 - $350

258 18th century Dutch wall clock.
$750 - $1,250

Lot # 255



240 Mahogany two drawer drop leaf side table.
$100 - $150

239 Chinese Export "Famille Rose" china bowl with
armorial crest, diameter 11 in.

241 Bijar village rug c. 1930.
$150 - $300

$250 - $500

Lot # 242
242 Pair of Rococo revival ormolu pedestals, 16" in

height.
$800 - $1,200

Lot # 239

Good quality tole ware Oriental decorated tray
with BADA seal, 17 1/2 in. x 24 in.

$100 - $200

$300 - $500

Lot # 246
246 Georgian mahogany chest of drawers.

$250 - $500

Lot # 243

247 Large brass andirons.
$50 - $100

244 

248 Pakistani rug.
$20 - $40

Copper bed warmer.

249 Two framed miniature paintings.
$40 - $60

$20 - $40

250 Figure group of an angel and a girl.
$100 - $150

243 Georgian inlaid mahogany knife box with original
fitted interior, back height 15 in.

245 

$30 - $60

128 Three bone handled fans.
$40 - $60

126 

129 Lot of Oriental "Imari" patterned china- two bowls
and two plates.

$50 - $100

Oil on board signed Grace Goodall, 21 1/2 in. x
11 1/2 in., "Grand Tetons,Solitude Lake".

127 

130 Three 19th. century green leaf patterned plates.
$25 - $50

Royal Doulton hand painted plate signed
J.H.Plank, "Carew Castle".

Lot # 131
131 Unsigned oil on canvas, 27 in. x 21 in., "Man with

Weapon".
$100 - $200

$50 - $75

Oil on board signed L. Kui-Lum, 20" x 28",
"Crashing Surf".

134 Four Staffordshire figures.
$40 - $60

$150 - $250

135 Good quality tole ware Oriental decorated tray
with BADA seal, 22 in. x 30 in.

$150 - $300

Lot # 132

136 Pair of milk glass crystal drop candlesticks.
$15 - $30

Lot # 133

137 Oil on canvas bearing initials J.M.W., d.1888,
"Heading Out".

$50 - $100

133 

138 Two watercolours by the same artist indistinctly
signed-possibly C.M. Daintrup.

$75 - $125

Carved mahogany sideboard.

139 Acrylic on panel signed D.S.Paranich 11 in. x 14
in., "Fence Line".

$100 - $150

$400 - $600

132 



Pair of flow blue G.L. Ashworth Indian pattern
plates c 1862.

$20 - $40

140 

143 Hall table.
$100 - $150

Six dining chairs.

141 

144 Clay model of a Kangaroo signed G. Rock, 14".
$100 - $150

Crystal two bottle tantalus.

145 Late Victorian walnut parlor table.
$75 - $100

$100 - $150

Lot # 146
146 Oil on board signed Robert E. Wood, 24" x 18",

"Sunken Fish Boat".
$100 - $200

$100 - $200

142 

149 Pair of 19th century gilded and painted china
vases.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

150 Large antique chest of drawers.
$100 - $200

Lot # 147

151 Boukara rug.
$50 - $75

148 

152 Limited edition print signed Weber, numbered
35/45, "Miller Lake, Mt.Revelstoke".

$50 - $100

Pakistani Boukara carpet.

153 Oil on canvas board signed F. L. Dolphin,
d.1950, "Farm, Victoria BC"

$75 - $125

$200 - $300

154 Oil on board signed Frank Bass, 14" x 18",
"Landscape".

$100 - $150

147 Oil on canvas, 18 in. x 25 1/2 in., signed on back
Salhouse Broad 1896, "Moonlight Landscape".

Lot # 149

$50 - $75

230 Oil on canvas signed W. Coshord, 22" x 36",
"Landscape".

$75 - $100

228 

Lot # 231
231 Oil on canvas, 20 in. x 30 in., "Water

Landscape'".
$200 - $300

Oil on canvas signed Gus Froese'81, 17 1/2 in. x
23 1/2 in., "Forest Wetland".

Lot # 229

232 Walnut dresser mirror.
$50 - $100

229 

233 19th century mahogany chest of drawers.
$200 - $300

Acrylic on canvas signed (Ross) Munro, dated
1993, 24" x 36", "Sweetgrass Hills Montana"

$200 - $400

$200 - $400

$75 - $125

Lot # 236
236 19th. century gilt metal three piece clock

garniture, height of clock 17 inches.
$300 - $500

234 

237 Inlaid mahogany chest of drawers.
$200 - $300

Pair of barley twist and carved oak upholstered
chairs.

Lot # 235

238 Pair of Georgian mahogany side chairs.
$50 - $100

235 Oil on board signed R.S.Parker '88, 18 in. x 14
in., "Rocky Mountain Big Horn Sheep".



$15 - $30

213 Two Victorian brass terrets with plums mounted
on wooden bases and three others.

$50 - $75

211 

214 Continental china figure group- Courting Couple.
$75 - $150

Two cranberry glass items.

Lot # 212

215 Two pierced china jardinieres.
$30 - $60

212 

Lot # 216
216 Oil on board signed Robert Banks, 24" x 30",

"Out to Pasture".
$200 - $300

Leather cased travelling cutlery set with goblet,
marked WH & SBP, prov. Douglas Raymond
Dumbleton.

$1,500 - $2,000

220 Victorian mahogany sideboard.
$300 - $500

Oil on canvas bearing initials Th. C., d.1942, 24"
x 34", "Landscape and Lake".

218 

221 Late Victorian parlour table.
$75 - $125

Pakistani Boukara carpet.

222 Set of six late Victorian walnut dining chairs.
$100 - $150

$200 - $300

223 Walnut corner cabinet.
$150 - $250

$50 - $100

224 Watercolour indistinctly signed "Country Road".
$50 - $100

Lot # 219

225 Oil on board indistinctly signed, 23 1/2 in. x 19
1/2 in., "Impressionist Landscape".

$50 - $75

219 Lot of 19th. century Imari painted matching
china.

226 Upholstered settee.
$250 - $500

$125 - $175

227 Esari mat.
$10 - $20

217 155 

158 Oak cased Waterbury wall clock.
$150 - $250

Miniature cast iron fire surround door stop.

156 

159 Sheffield silver plated tea pot.
$20 - $30

Three tea cups and saucers.

160 Inlaid three tier side table.
$50 - $100

$10 - $20

161 Good quality tole ware Oriental decorated tray
with BADA seal, 15 1/2 in. x 20 in.

$75 - $150

$50 - $75

162 Pair of Dresden floral painted scallop shaped
dished, length 9in.

$50 - $75

157 Hall table.

Lot # 163
163 Mahogany sideboard.

$200 - $300

$50 - $100

Lot # 165
165 19th. century Rockingham style china part tea

service.
$150 - $300

164 Set of eight Georgian style mahogany dining
chairs.

Lot # 166
166 Pair of ormolu mounted porcelain table lamps.

$400 - $600

$500 - $750

167 Victorian dining table.
$150 - $300

Lot # 164



$30 - $60

Pakistani Boukara rug.

169 

172 Oak pedestal tilt top table.
$100 - $200

Pair of upholstered benches.

173 Floral upholstered settee.
$75 - $125

$150 - $300

174 Oil on board signed W.R. Barnes, 10" x 8",
"Country Road".

$75 - $100

$50 - $100

175 Walnut writing slope.
$50 - $75

Lot # 170

176 Marble mantle clock with key.
$150 - $200

170 Oak cased three bottle tantalus, length 14
inches.

177 Pair of 19th. century covered crystal compotes,
diameter 7 1/2 inches.

$50 - $100

$125 - $175

178 George III mahogany serpentine front sideboard.
$800 - $1,200

168 

179 Regency double pedestal "D" end dining room
table.

$400 - $600

171 Bulb bowl.

184 Large hand knotted carpet.
$800 - $1,200

181 

185 13th century carved molding.
$75 - $100

Late 19th./early 20th. century flora painted china
part tea service.

186 Victorian mahogany arm chair.
$150 - $200

$150 - $200

187 Granite table lamp with ormolu mounts.
$50 - $75

$750 - $1,250

188 19th. century oak secretaire-bureau.
$200 - $400

182 Pair of three tier china compotes.

189 Victorian balloon backed side chair.
$20 - $40

$100 - $150

190 Battersea enamel mauve coloured dresser box
with figured floral decoration.

$100 - $150

180 

191 Battersea enamel dresser box with geometric
design and mirrored inside lid.

$50 - $100

183 Pink upholstered footstool.

192 Battersea enamel dresser box with purple
coloured "ruin" decoration.

$75 - $100

$30 - $60

193 French enamel dresser box.
$25 - $50

Set of eight William IV dining room chairs.

Lot # 181

$50 - $75

194 

197 Pewter snuff box with a pair of 19th. century
miniature dolls.

$25 - $50

Pair of Continental china figurines.

Lot # 195

198 Continental china figure of standing child with
flowers in a basket, ht. 4 1/2 in.

$50 - $75

195 

Lot # 199
199 Three 19th century Victorian gold and Scottish

agate pins.
$150 - $200

19 th. century crystal ink well on a walnut base
with brass and china miniature dec.,l.15 in.

200 Continental silver putti figured open salt and a
miniature silver teapot & 2 cups.

$50 - $100

$200 - $300

201 19th. century English china bud vase
$15 - $30

$50 - $75

202 Royal Doulton ceramic open salt and a Doulton
Burslem miniature pitcher.

$15 - $30

196 St. Cloud ironstone platter.

$10 - $20

203 

Lot # 206
206 19th century inlaid mahogany long- case clock

with oval face and ship automation, Tho. Fisher.
$800 - $1,200

19th century brass carriage clock.

204 

207 Pair of pierced brass two branch girandole.
$50 - $100

Horn snuff box.

208 Pastel signed G. Chavignaud, 11 1/2 in. x 17 in.,
"Sailboats on Water".

$100 - $150

$20 - $40

209 Mahogany dresser.
$75 - $125

$250 - $500

210 Oil on board signed A.R.D. dated 1938 "The
Puntledge Falls".

$40 - $60

205 Iron fretwork fragment, possibly from a frame.


